

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15958/2023

DR. MIR SADIQUE ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDARBHA YOUTH WELFARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141852/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141853/2023-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 7.12.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar