

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 141852/2023,141853/2023,144514/2023, in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15958/2023

DR. MIR SADIQUE ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDARBHA YOUTH WELFARE SOCIETY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 141852/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 141853/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 144514/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR  
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR  
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AORMr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR  
Mr. Yashas Rk, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 4, there is no  
appearance.

Ld. counsel for Respondent No. 1 submits that the font size is  
small but legible in the counter affidavit, but since it is a  
gazette notification the defects cannot be cured and a letter to  
this effect has been filed by respondent no.1 and requestes tha the  
matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

In view of the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 particularly that defects cannot be cured, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court, after the expiry of four weeks allowed to respondent nos.2 and 5.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar