

ITEM NO.805
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15958/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-06-2023
in WP No. 5944/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay at Nagpur]

DR. MIR SADIQUE ALI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VIDARBHA YOUTH WELFARE SOCIETY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 14-11-2024 This petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Yeshwant Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma , AOR

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14th February, 2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)