

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15958/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-06-2023 in WP No. 5944/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

DR. MIR SADIQUE ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDARBHA YOUTH WELFARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2025

This petition was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Yeshwant Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner
the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 1) The matter may not be deleted from the List of 09th September, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR