

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-06-2023 in WP No. 5944/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

DR. MIR SADIQUE ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDARBHA YOUTH WELFARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE FRESH MATTERS, IF ANY]
(IA No. 236279/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 141852/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 192480/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 141853/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 21792/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 21736/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 250052/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 236280/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 167533/2025 - MODIFICATION IA No. 144514/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 21734/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOIFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshaya M Sudame, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shubhanshu Patel, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AORMr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv.
Mr. praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR
Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yeshwant Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. On the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State and the AICTE, by way of last indulgence, three weeks time is granted to file additional affidavit in terms of order dated 19.11.2025.
2. List on 21.01.2026 immediately after fresh miscellaneous matters.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR